2025/06/04 R1.4 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 Description
The CN8501 is an ultra-low quiescent power, low
dropout linear regulator fabricated in CMOS
process. The regulator consumes about 0.8uA
and 0.01uA (typical) after enable/shutdown. Built-
in enable control, output discharge, short circuit
protection, and thermal shutdown are available in

⚫ Portable Audio-Visual Equipment
⚫ PDA (Personal Digital Assistant)
4 Ordering Information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
CN8501MXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN8501MXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTCR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Tape
CN8501MXXXTCRA SOT23-5 3000/Tape
5 Marking
Product Number Marking*
CN8501MXXXAOGR
01MXXXA
YYWW
CN8501MXXXOGR
01MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTCR
MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTGR
MXXX
YYWW
CN8501MXXXTCRA
MXXXA
YYWW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week; 8501MXXX=Product Name,
XXX= Output Voltage
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
CN8501MXXX
20V/500mA, 0.8uA Ultra-Low Power
High Precision Linear Regulator
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd.  CN8501MXXX
2025/06/04 R1.4 2 www.chipnorth.com
6 Pinout
VIN
VOUT NC